COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

PRIVACY NOTICE This form contains confidential information pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

20 25 Pay 20 26

State Form 51765 (R7 / 12-22)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local designating body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
 This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date
- 3. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (CF-1).

SECTION 1	ER INFORM	FORMATION County							
ame of Taxpayer Impacet Corporation				MAY 1 2 2025					
Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code) 3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre Haute, IN 47804				CITY CLEDY			ing District Nun	nber	
Name of Contact Person				Telephone Number			ress		
Susan Cunnigham				4)333-162	The second second second	susan.cu	inningham@	ampacet.com	
SECTION 2	LO	CATION AND I			RTY				
Name of Designating Body Common Council of the City of Terre Haute				Resolution Number 5, 2017			Estimated State Date (month, day, year) 08/01/2017		
Location of Property 3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre Haute, IN 47805						Actual Star	Actual Start Date (month, day, year) 02/28/2017		
Description of new manufacturing equipment, new representation of new manufacturing equipment to be acquired.	esearch and	America de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de	pment, new inf	formation technology	ogy equipment,		Completion Date	(month, day, year	
NEW ADDITIVES PRODUCTION	ON LINE	E (LEISTRI	TZ 50MM	TWIN SC	REW	The second secon		nonth, day, year)	
EXTRUDER, GALA PELLETIZE	RAND	DRYER) TO	OTALING	G \$3,800,00	0		Actual Completion Date (month, day, year) 12/01/2018		
SECTION 3		EMPLOY	EES AND SA	LARIES					
EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES				AS ESTIMA	ATED ON SB	-1	ACTUAL		
Current Number of Employees	Current Number of Employees					1	165		
Salaries				737,000		1	13,021,261		
Number of Employees Retained							165		
Salaries			10,	737,000		1	13,021,261		
Number of Additional Employees	Number of Additional Employees								
Salaries	A Property	Maria St.	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	,000		2	,284,261		
SECTION 4		cos	T AND VALL	JES		ALC: UP A SERVICE		a line who	
	MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT DEVI			RESEARCH & LOGI VELOPMENT EQUIPMENT		OGISTICAL DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT		IT EQUIPMENT	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI VALUE	
Values Before Project		\$ 4,615,000	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project		\$ 1,520,000	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		\$ 6,135,000	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI VALUE	
Values Before Project		\$ 4,442,949	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project		\$ 1,008,222	\$	\$	\$	S	\$	\$	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
		\$ 5,451,171	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		ID C 4 4 43 4 F	6(c).						
	pursuant to	C 0-1.1-12.1-5.				AVER		数 特定公司	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE		STATE OF THE PARTY	CONTRACTOR (AND	OR OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON.			
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE		STATE OF THE PARTY	ESTIMATED	OR OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON.	ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE		STATE OF THE PARTY	CONTRACTOR (AND	OR OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON.	ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE		STATE OF THE PARTY	CONTRACTOR (AND	OR OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON.	ACT	UAL	
WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE		STATE OF THE PARTY	CONTRACTOR (AND	OR OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON.	ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted Other Benefits:	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE ER BENEFITS	R BENEFITS	AS	CONTRACTOR (AND	OR OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON.	ACT	UAL	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE WASTE CONVERTED Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted	CONVERTI AND OTHE	ED AND OTHE ER BENEFITS TAXPAY		AS	CONTRACTOR (AND	OR OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON.	ACT	UAL	



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made a reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made a reasonable effort to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF	-1 and find that:		
The property owner	IS in substantial compliance		
☐ The property owner	IS NOT in substantial compliance	. 41	
Other (specify)			
easons for the Determination	(attach additional sheets if necessary)		
ignature of Authorized Membe	er 11/10 4		Date Signed (month, day, year)
gradate of Nation2ed Memo	and Alas		6-5-2025
tested By	a Rock mel	Designating Body	1 (01,0,)
the property owner is for	and not to be in substantial compliance t	the property owner shall receive the	opportunity for a hearing. The following date and
	r the purpose of considering compliance		opportunity for a nearing. The following date and
ime of Hearing	AM Date of Hearing (mo	onth, day, year) Location of Hearing	ng
	□ PM		
With the second	HEARING RESUL	LTS (to be completed after the hea	aring)
	☐ Approved		Denied (see Instruction 5 above)
asons for the Determination	(attach additional sheets if necessary)		
gnature of Authorized Membe	er		Date Signed (month, day, year)
tested By		Designating Body	
	ΔΡΡΕΛΙ	RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
	ALILAL		

CONFIDENTIAL



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

State Form 51764 (R4 / 11-15)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FORM 88-1/PP

PRIVACY HOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 8-1,1-12,1-5.1.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 17. This sistement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitation Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitatization Area. Otherwise this attement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment end/or information (echnology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- The striement of banefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the installation of qualitying abstable equipment for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must the a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property rotum on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township essessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county essessor if there is no township essessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be that between January 1 and May 16 of the essessment year in which now manufacturing equipment end/or research and development equipment end/or logistical distribution equipment end/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between January 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- 4. Properly owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.8)
- For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an absternant schedule for each deduction allowed.
 For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the absternant schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. (IC 6-1,1-12,1-17)

SECTION 1			IAXPAYERI	HORMATI	OF4	建造级		KE SHI			
Name of texperyer				Name of contact pareon							
				James .	James A. Lansch, Esq.						
Address of toppayor (number and street, city, etele, and ZIFccde)							Telephone number				
660 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, N	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON						(914) 63	31-8600			
SECTIONS	LOE	ATION AT	io describit	סאים ווס אכ	POSED PROJ	ici .					
Name of designating body							Residution num	nber (1)			
Terre Haute City Council					-						
Location of property				Count			DLGF taxing di	elifick illimber			
3701 North Fruitfidge Avenue, Terre Hau					Vigo						
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment. (7/2s ed/of/lons) sheets if necessary.)							ESTIMATED START DATE COMPLET		D IPLETION DAYE		
Considering adding a new additives production line (Leistritz 50MM twin screw Manufacturing Equipm					Equipment	08/01/20	17 1	12/01/2017			
extruder, Gala patietizer and dryer) to create up to six new lobs.	italing \$3,	,800,000	. This is expe	cted to	R & D Equipa	ent					
death of to an iner jour.					Logist Dist Ed	Inemalu					
La company and a second					IT Equipment						
SECTIONS ESTIMA	arien en	DUOVEE	S AND SALAR	ES AS RES	ULTO-PROD	OSEO DEO	CATHERN S				
Current number 8efarise 10,737	-		related 181	Sefaries	,737,000	Number ad		Baltries 30	0,000		
SURFIGHA.	(HSTIGHT	ROHOLD	L COST AND	VALUE OF	ROPOSED P	OJECT					
MANUFAC			CUPACTURING RE				GIST DIST		IT EQUIPMENT		
GOST of the property is confidential.		COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED	C087	ASSESSED		
Current values			4,615,000								
Plus astimated values of proposed project			1,520,000								
Leas values of any property being replaced	1										
Not estimated values upon completion of p			6,135,000			and an article (SIN)	- Martin de de la company	- DETECTION OF THE PERSON	THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE		
SECTION 5 WAS	TE CONV	ERIEDA	NU DIHEK BE	HEFITS 1'H	OMISED BY T	HE TAXPAYE	RICE	性影響			
Estimated solid wasta converted (pounds) Estimated hazardous wasta convert					e converted	(pounds)					
Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the manufacturing positions well into the fi		nity as a	n Important or	nployer an	d aflow Ampa	cet to rema	in competitiv	o and mal	ntain those		
SECTIONS			TAXPAVERC	ERTIFICAT	Ori	21.00	No. of the same	Louis de la constante de la co			
I hereby contry that the representations to Signature of authorized expresentative	tryk staten	til are ti	rue,			De	te algued (mont	123/201	7		
Printed name of authorized hypresentation James A. Lansch, Esq.				Director of Tax and Legal Affairs							

CONFIDENTIAL

FOR USE OF THE	DESIGNATING BO	YO		
We have reviewed our prior actions relating to the designation of this econsdopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Seld resolutionized under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.	iomic revialization are	as and find C 6-1.1-12,	that the applicant meets the general standards 1-2.5, provides for the following limitations as	
A. The designated erea has been limited to a period of time not to exceed is NOTE: This question address.				
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limited to 1. Installation of new manufacturing equipment; 2. Installation of new research and development equipment; 3. Installation of new logistical distribution equipment. 4. Installation of new information technology equipment;	Yes	□ No	☐ Enhanced Abatement per IC 6-1,1-12,1-18 Check box if an enhanced abetement was approved for one or more of these types.	
C. The amount of deduction applicable to naw manufacturing equipment is . (One or both lines may be filled out to eater	limited to \$		cost with an assessed value of	
D. The amount of deduction applicable to new research and development of \$	equipment is limited to	\$	cost with an assessed value of	
E. The amount of deduction applicable to new logistical distribution equipm \$ (One or both lines may be filled out to esta			cost with an assessed value of	
F. The amount of deduction applicable to new information technology equipated in the state of th	bilsh a limit, il desired	.)	cost with an assessed value of	
H. The deduction for new manufacturing equipment and/or new research a new information technology equipment installed and first claimed eligible.	and development equip	pment end/	or new logistical distribution equipment and/or	
☐ Year 1 ☐ Year 2 ☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 4 ☐ Year 6 ☐ Year 7 ☐ Year 8 ☐ Year 9	Year 5	Enhanced Abstement per IC 8-1.1-12.1-18 Number of years approved: (Enter one to twenty (1-20) years; may not exceed twenty (20) years)		
 For a Statement of Benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did this design if yes, attach a copy of the abatement schedule to this form. If no, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule 				
Also we have reviewed the information contained in the statement of benefit determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction of	its and find that the es	ilmales and	d expectations are ressonable and have	
pproved by: (signalure and file of authorized member of designaling body)	Telephone number		Date algred (month, day, year)	
rinled name of authorized member of designating body ttested by: (elgnature and bite of attester)	Name of designating b			
* if the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an ec laxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years that is less	conomic revisitation of the number of the nu	area, that II	milation does not limit the length of time a nated under IC 6-1, 1-12, 1-17,	

10 6-1.1-12.1-17

IC 6-1,4-12,1-17

Abstement echedules

Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abstement schedule based on the following factors:

(1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment in real and personal property.

(2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs created.

(3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.

(4) The Infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's investment.

(b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abstement schedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter, An abstement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. An abstement schedule may not according to the file of the file of

not exceed len (10) years.

(c) An abelement schedule approved for a particular taxpayer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abetement schedule expires under the ferms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's statement of benefits.